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 Initial Transfer   Transfer after Growth Adjustme nt    Transfer after Appeals   Final Trans fer After Appeals And Adjustments 

District GK-3 G4-8 G9-12 Total  GK-3 G4-8 G9-12 Total  GK-3 G4-8 G9-12 Total  GK-3 G4-8 G9-12 Total 
 -1- -2- -3- -4-  -5- -6- -7- -8-  -9- -10- -11- -12-  -13- -14- -15- -16- 

1 Alachua 62,340 8,266 0 70,606  0 8,266 0 8,266  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
2 Baker 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
3 Bay 66,631 245 2,203 69,079  66,631 245 2,203 69,079  66,631 0 2,203 68,834  66,631 0 2,203 68,834 
4 Bradford 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
5 Brevard 2,474 0 0 2,474  2,474 0 0 2,474  2,474 0 0 2,474  2,474 0 0 2,474 

6 Broward 1,096,678 1,217,970 781,015  3,095,663  1,096,678 1,217,970 0 2,314,648  415,421 750,225 0 1,165,646  398,324 555,833 0 954,157 
7 Calhoun 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
8 Charlotte 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
9 Citrus 0 0 5,747 5,747  0 0 5,747 5,747  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

10 Clay 56,049 0 19,099 75,148  56,049 0 19,099 75,148  37,392 0 0 37,392  37,392 0 0 37,392 

11 Collier 2,573 0 0 2,573  2,573 0 0 2,573  2,573 0 0 2,573  2,573 0 0 2,573 
12 Columbia 4,582 0 0 4,582  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
13 Miami-Dade 760,338 828,497 1,000,070  2,588,905  760,338 0 1,000,070 1,760,408  514,556 0 3,593 518,149  514,556 0 3,593 518,149 
14 DeSoto 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
15 Dixie 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

16 Duval 420,156 13,558 198,986 632,700  0 13,558 198,986 212,544  0 0 34,210 34,210  0 0 34,210 34,210 
17 Escambia 3,597 0 0 3,597  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
18 Flagler 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
19 Franklin 18,761 137,156 13,022 168,939  0 137,156 13,022 150,178  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
20 Gadsden 221,253 105,856 0 327,109  221,253 105,856 0 327,109  4,294 0 0 4,294  4,294 0 0 4,294 

21 Gilchrist 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
22 Glades 0 127,078 0 127,078  0 127,078 0 127,078  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
23 Gulf 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
24 Hamilton 6,122 0 0 6,122  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
25 Hardee 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

26 Hendry 41,701 0 0 41,701  41,701 0 0 41,701  35,956 0 0 35,956  35,956 0 0 35,956 
27 Hernando 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

28 Highlands 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

29 Hillsborough 23,391 3,402 6,676 33,469  23,391 3,402 6,676 33,469  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
30 Holmes 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

31 Indian River 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
32 Jackson 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
33 Jefferson 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
34 Lafayette 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
35 Lake 36,970 0 0 36,970  36,970 0 0 36,970  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

36 Lee 796,534 522,372 0  1,318,906  796,534 522,372 0 1,318,906  9,815 27,870 0 37,685  9,815 27,870 0 37,685 
37 Leon 25,451 0 131,892 157,343  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

38 Levy 9,462 0 0 9,462  9,462 0 0 9,462  7,392 0 0 7,392  7,392 0 0 7,392 

39 Liberty 0 0 68,204 68,204  0 0 68,204 68,204  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
40 Madison 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

41 Manatee 411,580 219,170 0 630,750  411,580 219,170 0 630,750  377,907 218,216 0 596,123  377,907 218,216 0 596,123 
42 Marion 26,182 72,864 0 99,046  0 72,864 0 72,864  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
43 Martin 18,778 50,930 0 69,708  18,778 50,930 0 69,708  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
44 Monroe 82,139 21,736 0 103,875  82,139 21,736 0 103,875  0 13,041 0 13,041  0 13,041 0 13,041 
45 Nassau 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

46 Okaloosa 3,932 29,376 107,830 141,138  3,932 29,376 107,830 141,138  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
47 Okeechobee 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
48 Orange 1,227,554 672,976 321,525  2,222,055  1,227,554 672,976 321,525 2,222,055  1,054,990 563,981 225,806 1,844,777  1,034,804 506,297 225,806 1,766,907 
49 Osceola 524,729 354,870 129,523  1,009,122  524,729 354,870 129,523 1,009,122  256,024 162,765 25,674 444,463  256,024 162,765 25,674 444,463 
50 Palm Beach 0 86,644 37,234 123,878  0 86,644 37,234 123,878  0 22,597 37,234 59,831  0 22,597 37,234 59,831 

51 Pasco 7,226 0 0 7,226  7,226 0 0 7,226  7,226 0 0 7,226  7,226 0 0 7,226 
52 Pinellas 133,619 165,952 0 299,571  133,619 165,952 0 299,571  94,675 58,894 0 153,569  94,675 58,894 0 153,569 
53 Polk 102,135 80,188 0 182,323  102,135 80,188 0 182,323  47,750 72,801 0 120,551  47,750 72,801 0 120,551 
54 Putnam 9,534 5,476 0 15,010  7,151 0 0 7,151  7,151 0 0 7,151  7,151 0 0 7,151 
55 St. Johns 8,730 0 0 8,730  8,730 0 0 8,730  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

56 St. Lucie 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
57 Santa Rosa 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
58 Sarasota 54,154 53,451 0 107,605  54,154 53,451 0 107,605  14,621 6,002 0 20,623  14,621 6,002 0 20,623 
59 Seminole 20,226 0 31,144 51,370  20,226 0 31,144 51,370  722 0 0 722  722 0 0 722 
60 Sumter 160,958 105,920 0 266,878  160,958 105,920 0 266,878  139,099 54,367 0 193,466  139,099 54,367 0 193,466 

61 Suwannee 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
62 Taylor 67,348 0 2,052 69,400  67,348 0 0 67,348  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
63 Union 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
64 Volusia 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
65 Wakulla 74,795 0 0 74,795  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

66 Walton 0 1,128 0 1,128  0 1,128 0 1,128  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
67 Washington 19,220 106,221 0 125,441  19,220 43,915 0 63,135  19,220 0 0 19,220  19,220 0 0 19,220 
68 Washington Special 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
69 FAMU Lab School 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
70 FAU Lab School 41,385 97,884 0 139,269  41,385 97,884 0 139,269  41,385 97,884 0 139,269  41,385 97,884 0 139,269 

71 FSU Lab - Broward 0 18,983 0 18,983  0 18,983 0 18,983  0 18,983 0 18,983  0 18,983 0 18,983 
72 FSU Lab - Leon 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
73 UF Lab School 0 54,660 0 54,660  0 54,660 0 54,660  0 54,660 0 54,660  0 54,660 0 54,660 
74 Virtual School 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

 
State 

 
6,649,287 

 
5,162,829 

 
2,856,222 14,668,338 

  
6,004,918 

 
4,266,550 

 
1,941,263 

 
12,212,731 

  
3,157,274 

 
2,122,286 

 
328,720 

 
5,608,280 

  
3,119,991 

 
1,870,210 

 
328,720 

 
5,318,921 
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FINAL CLASS SIZE REDUCTION TRANSFER TO FIXED CAPITAL OUTLAY 

TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS BY DISTRICT 

 

 
District GK-3 

-1- 

 
G4-8 G9-12 
-2- -3- 

 
Total 
-4- 

 
GK-3 G4-8 G9-12 Total GK-3 G4-8 G9-12 

-5- -6- -7- -8- -9- -10- -11- 

 
Total GK-3 G4-8 G9-12 Total 
-12- -13- -14- -15- -16- 

1 Alachua 51,043 0 0 51,043 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2 Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 Bay 66,631 245 2,203 69,079 66,631 245 2,203 69,079 66,631 0 2,203 68,834 66,631 0 2,203 68,834 
4 Bradford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5 Brevard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

6 Broward 159,803 185,094 702,064 1,046,961 159,803 185,094 0 344,897 92,480 144,187 0 236,667 92,480 144,187 0 236,667 
7 Calhoun 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8 Charlotte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9 Citrus 0 0 5,747 5,747 0 0 5,747 5,747 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 Clay 56,049 0 19,099 75,148 56,049 0 19,099 75,148 37,392 0 0 37,392 37,392 0 0 37,392 

11 Collier 2,573 0 0 2,573 2,573 0 0 2,573 2,573 0 0 2,573 2,573 0 0 2,573 
12 Columbia 4,582 0 0 4,582 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 Miami-Dade 4,408 1,457 992,084 997,949 4,408 0 992,084 996,492 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 DeSoto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 Dixie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16 Duval 311,487 0 34,210 345,697 0 0 34,210 34,210 0 0 34,210 34,210 0 0 34,210 34,210 
17 Escambia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 Flagler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19 Franklin 7,535 137,156 13,022 157,713 0 137,156 13,022 150,178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 Gadsden 221,253 105,856 0 327,109 221,253 105,856 0 327,109 4,294 0 0 4,294 4,294 0 0 4,294 

21 Gilchrist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
22 Glades 0 127,078 0 127,078 0 127,078 0 127,078 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 Gulf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24 Hamilton 6,122 0 0 6,122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
25 Hardee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

26 Hendry 41,701 0 0 41,701 41,701 0 0 41,701 35,956 0 0 35,956 35,956 0 0 35,956 
27 Hernando 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
28 Highlands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
29 Hillsborough 23,391 3,402 6,676 33,469 23,391 3,402 6,676 33,469 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30 Holmes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

31 Indian River 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
32 Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
33 Jefferson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
34 Lafayette 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
35 Lake 23,256 0 0 23,256 23,256 0 0 23,256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

36 Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
37 Leon 25,451 0 131,892 157,343 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
38 Levy 2,070 0 0 2,070 2,070 0 0 2,070 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
39 Liberty 0 0 68,204 68,204 0 0 68,204 68,204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
40 Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

41 Manatee 405,776 89,334 0 495,110 405,776 89,334 0 495,110 372,103 89,334 0 461,437 372,103 89,334 0 461,437 
42 Marion 26,182 72,864 0 99,046 0 72,864 0 72,864 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
43 Martin 18,778 50,930 0 69,708 18,778 50,930 0 69,708 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
44 Monroe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
45 Nassau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

46 Okaloosa 3,932 0 0 3,932 3,932 0 0 3,932 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
47 Okeechobee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
48 Orange 1,203,489 514,411 321,525 2,039,425 1,203,489 514,411 321,525 2,039,425 1,030,925 457,785 225,806 1,714,516 1,022,942 453,952 225,806 1,702,700 
49 Osceola 277,548 30,562 129,523 437,633 277,548 30,562 129,523 437,633 81,256 30,562 25,674 137,492 81,256 30,562 25,674 137,492 
50 Palm Beach 0 84,499 37,234 121,733 0 84,499 37,234 121,733 0 20,452 37,234 57,686 0 20,452 37,234 57,686 

51 Pasco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
52 Pinellas 133,249 165,952 0 299,201 133,249 165,952 0 299,201 94,675 58,894 0 153,569 94,675 58,894 0 153,569 
53 Polk 74,585 52,677 0 127,262 74,585 52,677 0 127,262 32,886 52,677 0 85,563 32,886 52,677 0 85,563 
54 Putnam 9,534 5,476 0 15,010 7,151 0 0 7,151 7,151 0 0 7,151 7,151 0 0 7,151 
55 St. Johns 8,730 0 0 8,730 8,730 0 0 8,730 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

56 St. Lucie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
57 Santa Rosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
58 Sarasota 39,533 3,749 0 43,282 39,533 3,749 0 43,282 0 3,749 0 3,749 0 3,749 0 3,749 
59 Seminole 20,226 0 31,144 51,370 20,226 0 31,144 51,370 722 0 0 722 722 0 0 722 
60 Sumter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

61 Suwannee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
62 Taylor 67,348 0 2,052 69,400 67,348 0 0 67,348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
63 Union 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
64 Volusia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
65 Wakulla 74,795 0 0 74,795 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

66 Walton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
67 Washington 19,220 106,221 0 125,441 19,220 43,915 0 63,135 19,220 0 0 19,220 19,220 0 0 19,220 
68 Washington Special 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
69 FAMU Lab School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
70 FAU Lab School 41,385 97,884 0 139,269 41,385 97,884 0 139,269 41,385 97,884 0 139,269 41,385 97,884 0 139,269 

71 FSU Lab - Broward 0 18,983 0 18,983 0 18,983 0 18,983 0 18,983 0 18,983 0 18,983 0 18,983 
72 FSU Lab - Leon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
73 UF Lab School 0 54,660 0 54,660 0 54,660 0 54,660 0 54,660 0 54,660 0 54,660 0 54,660 
74 Virtual School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
State 

 
3,431,665 

 
1,908,490 

 
2,496,679 

 
7,836,834 

 
2,922,085 

 
1,839,251 

 
1,660,671 

 
6,422,007 

 
1,919,649 

 
1,029,167 

 
325,127 

 
3,273,943 

 
1,911,666 

 
1,025,334 

 
325,127 

 
3,262,127 

Transfer after Growth Adjustment Final Transfer After Appeals And Adjustments Transfer after Appeals Initial Transfer 
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FINAL CLASS SIZE REDUCTION TRANSFER TO FIXED CAPITAL OUTLAY 

CHARTER SCHOOLS BY DISTRICT 

 

 Initial Transfer   Transfer after Grow th Adjustment    Transfer after Appeals   Final Transf er After Appeals And Adjustments 

District GK-3 G4-8 G9-12 Total  GK-3 G4-8 G9-12 Total  GK-3 G4-8 G9-12 Total  GK-3 G4-8 G9-12 Total 
 -1- -2- -3- -4-  -5- -6- -7- -8-  -9- -10- -11- -12-  -13- -14- -15- -16- 

1 Alachua 11,297 8,266 0 19,563  0 8,266 0 8,266  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
2 Baker 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
3 Bay 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
4 Bradford 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
5 Brevard 2,474 0 0 2,474  2,474 0 0 2,474  2,474 0 0 2,474  2,474 0 0 2,474 

6 Broward 936,875 1,032,876 78,951 2,048,702  936,875 1,032,876 0 1,969,751  322,941 606,038 0 928,979  305,844 411,646 0 717,490 
7 Calhoun 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
8 Charlotte 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
9 Citrus 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

10 Clay 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

11 Collier 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
12 Columbia 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
13 Miami-Dade 755,930 827,040 7,986 1,590,956  755,930 0 7,986 763,916  514,556 0 3,593 518,149  514,556 0 3,593 518,149 
14 DeSoto 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
15 Dixie 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

16 Duval 108,669 13,558 164,776 287,003  0 13,558 164,776 178,334  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
17 Escambia 3,597 0 0 3,597  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
18 Flagler 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
19 Franklin 11,226 0 0 11,226  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
20 Gadsden 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

21 Gilchrist 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
22 Glades 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
23 Gulf 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
24 Hamilton 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
25 Hardee 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

26 Hendry 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
27 Hernando 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

28 Highlands 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

29 Hillsborough 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
30 Holmes 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

31 Indian River 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
32 Jackson 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
33 Jefferson 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
34 Lafayette 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
35 Lake 13,714 0 0 13,714  13,714 0 0 13,714  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

36 Lee 796,534 522,372 0 1,318,906  796,534 522,372 0 1,318,906  9,815 27,870 0 37,685  9,815 27,870 0 37,685 
37 Leon 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

38 Levy 7,392 0 0 7,392  7,392 0 0 7,392  7,392 0 0 7,392  7,392 0 0 7,392 

39 Liberty 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
40 Madison 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

41 Manatee 5,804 129,836 0 135,640  5,804 129,836 0 135,640  5,804 128,882 0 134,686  5,804 128,882 0 134,686 
42 Marion 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
43 Martin 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
44 Monroe 82,139 21,736 0 103,875  82,139 21,736 0 103,875  0 13,041 0 13,041  0 13,041 0 13,041 
45 Nassau 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

46 Okaloosa 0 29,376 107,830 137,206  0 29,376 107,830 137,206  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
47 Okeechobee 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
48 Orange 24,065 158,565 0 182,630  24,065 158,565 0 182,630  24,065 106,196 0 130,261  11,862 52,345 0 64,207 
49 Osceola 247,181 324,308 0 571,489  247,181 324,308 0 571,489  174,768 132,203 0 306,971  174,768 132,203 0 306,971 
50 Palm Beach 0 2,145 0 2,145  0 2,145 0 2,145  0 2,145 0 2,145  0 2,145 0 2,145 

51 Pasco 7,226 0 0 7,226  7,226 0 0 7,226  7,226 0 0 7,226  7,226 0 0 7,226 
52 Pinellas 370 0 0 370  370 0 0 370  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
53 Polk 27,550 27,511 0 55,061  27,550 27,511 0 55,061  14,864 20,124 0 34,988  14,864 20,124 0 34,988 
54 Putnam 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
55 St. Johns 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

56 St. Lucie 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
57 Santa Rosa 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
58 Sarasota 14,621 49,702 0 64,323  14,621 49,702 0 64,323  14,621 2,253 0 16,874  14,621 2,253 0 16,874 
59 Seminole 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
60 Sumter 160,958 105,920 0 266,878  160,958 105,920 0 266,878  139,099 54,367 0 193,466  139,099 54,367 0 193,466 

61 Suwannee 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
62 Taylor 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
63 Union 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
64 Volusia 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
65 Wakulla 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

66 Walton 0 1,128 0 1,128  0 1,128 0 1,128  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
67 Washington 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
68 Washington Special 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
69 FAMU Lab School 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
70 FAU Lab School 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

71 FSU Lab - Broward 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
72 FSU Lab - Leon 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
73 UF Lab School 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 
74 Virtual School 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 

 
State 

 
3,217,622 

 
3,254,339 

 
359,543 

 
6,831,504 

  
3,082,833 

 
2,427,299 

 
280,592 

 
5,790,724 

  
1,237,625 

 
1,093,119 

 
3,593 

 
2,334,337 

  
1,208,325 

 
844,876 

 
3,593 

 
2,056,794 

 




